1404 Gruene Road
New Braunfels, TX 78130

TO: Texas Historical Commission DATE: 01.23.2023
FROM: Schumann Consulting

SUBJECT: Faust Hotel
RTHL Project Description

The Owner of the Faust Hotel, located at 240 S Seguin Ave, New Braunfels, Texas 78130, seeks approval to remove the
current windows A/C units & Awnings, as well as add lighting at the decorative features on the front fagade.

Attached you will find Renderings and details regard these changes along with the completed RTHL review application.
We sincerely thank you in advance for your thoughtful consideration.

If we can submit any additional information or if you have any questions regarding the request please reach out to me
directly at 708.203.6660 or tj@schumannconsulting.org

Very Glegpec’g[uffy,

S2e—

T Grossi
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NOTE

SUMMIT GEOMATICS, INC.

4603 N Stahl Park Suite 103

San Antonio, Texas 78217

Tel: 210-971-4870 e summit-geomatics.com
TBPELS Firm No. 10194657

SURVEY PLAT OF

XXX ACRES OF LAND

SITUATED IN THE

XXXXXX SURVEY NO. XX

ABSTRACT NO. XX

XXXXXX COUNTY, TEXAS

SCALE:

JOB NO.: DATE: SHEET:

1"=50'

22.0000 XXIXX/22 10F1
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LED Strip Lighting

LED Strip Lighting

Front Exterior Facade Lighting
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— =— — = Remove Awning

— = =— = Paint Window Frame Black

— =— =— =— Remove A/C Window Unit

Current Window New Window

0 @ @ ‘ The Faust Hotel | New Braunfels, TX Window Comparison
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TROV FLEX

INSTALLATION GUIDE

LO9

FREEDOM TO CREATE"

Trov® Flex

Read the following instructions
before operating the luminaire.
Lisez les instructions suivantes
avant d’utiliser le luminaire. / Lea
el siguiente instructivo antes de
operar el Tira de LED. / fE12/E\THE
Z A EIRIEL TR

EcoSense Lighting fixtures must be installed
by a qualified electrician.

EcoSense Eclairage doit étre installé par un
électricien qualifié. / Tira de LED EcoSense deben
ser instaladas por personal calificado./ \TE%FiH
BIEHNBE IR

EcoSense Lighting, Inc. is not responsible if
its fixtures are not installed in accordance
with all national and local safety standards.
EcoSense Lighting, Inc n’est pas responsable si
son appareils ne sont pas installés conformément
a toutes les normes de sécurité nationales et
locales. / EcoSense Lighting, Inc. no sera
responsable, si sus luminarias no se instalan de
acuerdo con todas las normas de seguridad
nacionales y locales. / IK¥ZBFAIAERI# A L2145
HELEITA > EcoSense Lighting, Inc BEARFEIBERSRE ©

For IEC installations use ENEC CE CENELEC
Certified Techno connector model THB.391.
A2.C.L (rated IP68, 4A, 24V max) or equivalent
for connection to main power.

Pour les installations selon la norme IEC/CEI,
utilisez le connecteur Techno certifié ENEC CE
CENELEC modéle THB.391.A2.C.L (classé IP68, 4
A, 24 V max.) ou équivalent pour la connexion a
I’alimentation principale. / Para instalaciones IEC,
utilice el conector Techno certificado ENEC CE
CENELEC modelo THB.391.A2.C.L (clasificacion
IP68, 4A, 24V max.) o su equivalente para la
conexién a fuente principal de alimentacién. / X}
FIECEEE > JEEAENEC CE CENELECIATERI Technosk
AISTHB.391.A2.C.L (BIZEIP68 > 4A> R K24V) 5
TRHEREER)

INCLUDED / Incluido / Inclus

Trov Flex Installation Guide
Guia de Instalacién de Trov Flex / Guide d’installation de Trov Flex

12” pre-installed wire leads / Cables preinstalados de 12 pulgadas / Fils conducteurs pré-installés de 12”

ADDITIONAL ITEMS NEEDED

Elementos Adicionales Necesarios / Eléments supplémentaires nécessaires

Mounting Bracket, / Soporte de montaje / Support de fixation LO9-A-MNT-BRKT

1 bracket needed every 6 inches

Terminator Cap, / Conector Terminator / Bouchon LO9-A-CAP

Strain Relief, / Liberador de tensién / Soulagement de traction LO9-A-SR

Connector Cover for 10x10, / Cubierta del conector / Couvercle du connecteur LO9-A-CONCVR-10x10

Connector Cover for 15x40, / Cubierta del conector / Couvercle du connecteur LO9-A-CONCVR-15x40
Connector Cover for ASYM, / Cubierta del conector / Couvercle du connecteur LO9-A-CONCVR-ASYM
Cutting Tool, / Herramienta de corte / Outil de coupe L90-A-CUTTOOL

Remote Drivers: Controladores remotos / Options de montage

Magnetic / Magnética / Magnétique

Driver, Magnetic, Exterior, MLV & TRIAC, 96W, 120/277V Dual Tap, DRV-M-E-96W-120/277-SBC
Driver, Magnetic, Exterior, MLV & TRIAC, 60W, 120/277V Dual Tap, / DRV-M-E-60W-120/277-SBC
Driver, Magnetic, Exterior, MLV & TRIAC, 40W, 120/277V Dual Tap, DRV-M-E-40W-120/277-SBC

Destornillador, magnético, exterior, doble conector / Conducteur, Magnétique, Extérieur, Double filetage
DRV-M-E-96W-120/277-SBC / Destornillador, magnético, exterior, doble conector / Conducteur, Magnétique,
Extérieur, Double filetage DRV-M-E-60W-120/277-SBC Destornillador, magnético, exterior, doble conector /
Conducteur, Magnétique, Extérieur, Double filetage DRV-M-E-40W-120/277-SBC

Electronic / Electronica / Electronique

Driver, Electronic, Exterior, 0-10V & TRIAC & ELV, 96W, 120-277V Multi-Volt, DRV-E10-E-96W-120-277-LTF
Driver, Electronic, Exterior, O-10V & TRIAC & ELV, 60W, 120-277V Multi-Volt, DRV-E10-E-60W-120-277-LTF
Driver, Electronic, Exterior, 0-10V & TRIAC & ELV, 40W, 120-277V Multi-Volt, DRV-E10-E-40W-120-277-LTF

Destornillador, electrénico, exterior, multitension / Conducteur, Electronique, Extérieur, 0-10V & TRIAC &
ELV, 96W, 120-277V DRV-E10-E-96W-120-277-LTF / Destornillador, electrénico, exterior, multitension /
Conducteur, Electronique, Extérieur, 0-10V & TRIAC & ELV, 60W, 120-277V DRV-E10-E-60W-120-277-LTF
/ Destornillador, electrénico, exterior, multitension / Conducteur, Electronique, Extérieur, 0-10V & TRIAC &
ELV, 40W, 120-277V DRV-E10-E-40W-120-277-LTF

OPTIONAL ITEMS

Articles de optionnels / items opcionales

Power Cables: Cables de corriente / Cables d’alimentation

Cable Assembly, AVX Connector, Leader, 6 feet, CBL-AVX-LDR-6ft
Cable Assembly, AVX Connector, Jumper, 4 inches, CBL-AVX-JMP-4in
Cable Assembly, AVX Connector, Jumper, 12 inches, CBL-AV X-JMP-12in
Cable Assembly, AVX Connector, Jumper, 6 feet, CBL-AVX-JMP-6ft

Ensamblaje de cables, conector, Lider, 6 Pies / Assemblage de cables, Connecteur, Liasons, 6 pieds /
CBL-AVX-LDR-6ft / Ensamblaje de cables, conector, puente, 4 pulgadas / Assemblage de cables,
Connecteur, Raccordement, 4 pouces CBL-AVX-JMP-4in / Ensamblaje de cables, conector, puente, 4
pulgadas / Assemblage de cables, Connecteur, Raccordement, 12 pouces CBL-AVX-JMP-12in / Ensamblaje de
cables, conector, Lider, 6 Pies / Assemblage de cables, Connecteur, Raccordement, 6 pieds CBL-AV X-JMP-6ft

PLAN THE INSTALLATION /PLANIFICACION DE LA INSTALACION / PLANIFIER LINSTALLATION

Safety Instructions / instrucciones de seguridad / Consignes de sécurité

1. Read all of these instructions completely before starting installation. / Lisez attentivement I'intégralité de ces instructions avant de commencer
I'installation. / Lea completamente todas estas instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion.

2. De-energize electrical circuit at circuit breaker and unplug any energy or power source prior to installation process. / Débranchez le
circuit électrique au niveau du disjoncteur ainsi que toute source d’énergie ou de courant électrique avant de procéder a I'installation. / Desconecte el circuito
eléctrico en el interruptor y desconecte cualquier fuente de energia antes del proceso de instalacion.

3. Do not bend LED strip further than a 150mm diameter. / Ne pliez pas la bande LED au-dela d’un diamétre de 150 mm. / No doble la tira de LED més

alla de un didmetro de 150 mm.

4. Use appropriate and dedicated tooling. / Utilisez un outillage spécifique et approprié. / Use herramientas apropiadas y dedicadas.

5. Do not bend LED strip in the horizontal plane. / Veuillez ne pas plier la bande LED sur le plan horizontal. / No doble la tira LED en el plano horizontal.

ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC.
837 NORTH SPRING STREET
SUITE 103

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

ECOSENSE

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
VISIT ECOSENSELIGHTING.COM FOR THE MOST CURRENT SPECIFICATIONS.

FOR A LIST OF PATENTS VISIT ECOSENSELIGHTING.COM/IP-PORTFOLIO/

©2019 ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. ECOSENSE, THE

ECOSENSE LOGO, TRGV, TROV AND ECOSPEC ARE REGISTERED TRADEMARKS 1/7
OF ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC.

RISE™, SLIM COVE™, FREEDOM TO CREATE™, MACRO™, FLIP-TO-FLAT™ ARE

TRADEMARKS OF ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC

P+ 310.496.6255

F e+ 310.496.6256

T+ 855.632.6736
855.6.ECOSEN

20211214



TROV FLEX

INSTALLATION GUIDE LO9

MAXIMUM DRIVER TO FIXTURE WIRE LENGTH CHART
Total Wattage per Run

Wire Gauge mow 20w ‘ 30w ‘ 40W 50w 60W 70W sow 90w moow

42A .83A 1.3A 1.7A 21A 25A 29A 33A 3.75A 4.2A
20 AWG 85 ft. (25.9m) 43 ft. (13.1m) 27 ft. (8.2m) 21 ft. (6.4m) 17 ft. (5.2m) 14 ft. (4.3m) 12 ft. (3.7m) N ft. (3.4m) 9 ft. (2.7m) 8 ft. (2.4m)
18 AWG 134 ft. (40.8m) 68 ft. (20.7m) 45 ft. (13.7m) 33 ft. (10m) 27 ft.(8.2m) 22 ft. (6.7m) 19 ft. (5.8m) 17 ft. (5.2m) 15 ft. (4.6m) 14 ft. (4.3m)
16 AWG 215 ft. (65.5m) 109 ft. (33.2m) 72 ft.(21.9m) | 54 ft. (16.5m) 43 ft. (13.1m) 36 ft. (11m) 31ft. (9.4m) 27 ft. (8.2m) 24 ft. (7.3m) 22 ft. (6.7m)
14 AWG 345ft. (105.2m) | 174 ft. (53m) 115 ft. (35m) 86 ft. (26.2m) | 69 ft. (21Im) 57 ft. (17.4m) 49 ft. (14.9m) | 43 ft. (13.1m) 39 ft. (11.9m) 36 ft. (1Tm)
12 AWG 539 ft. (164.3m) | 272 ft.(82.9m) 181ft. (55.2m) | 135 ft. (41.1m) 108 ft. (32.9m) 90 ft. (27.4m) 77 ft (23.5m) 68 ft. (20.7m) | 61ft. (18.6m) 56 ft. (17.1m)
10 AWG 784 ft.(238.9m) | 397 ft. (121m) 263ft.(80.2m) | 197 ft. (60m) 158 ft. (48.2m) | 131ft. (39.9m) N2 ft. (34.1m) 98 ft. (29.9m) | 97 ft. (29.6m) 82 ft. (25m)

CUT STRIP TO LENGTH

COUPEZ LA BANDE A LA LONGUEUR SOUHAITEE / CORTE DE LA TIRA A
LA LONGITUD

PRODUCT WATTAGE MAX. CURRENT MAX. LENGTH
Measure the desired length of the fixture. If the length of the Trov Flex
strip should be adjusted cut the strip from the end with no wire leads. 4.8W/ft (24V =DC) 200mA/ft 20ft
See table below to determine the maximum continuous run: / Mesurez
la longueur souhaitée du support. Si la longueur de la bande Trov Flex Flex doit étre 8.4W/ft (24V=DC) 400mA/ft 10ft
ajustée, coupez-la a I'extrémité sans cable. Veuillez consulter le tableau ci-dessous
pour déterminer le fonctionnement en continu maximal : / Mida la longitud deseada 4A Maximum Current per string
del elemento. Si se tiene que ajustar la longitud de la tira Trov Flex, corte la tira desde Ampérage maximum 4A par cordon / Corriente maxima por hilo: 4 A.
el extremo sin cables. Consulte la tabla a continuacién para determinar la ejecucién / BRERKERR

continua maxima:

Trov Flex features onboard AVX connector each 6°(152.4mm).
Trov Flex avec connecteur AVX intégré de 152,4 mm (6”’) chacun. / Trov Flex cuenta con un conector AVX integrado cada 6 pulgadas (152,4 mm).

This luminaire can be used for loop installation. The
maximum allowable current of the lamp is 4A for the
4. 8W/ft luminaire and 4A for the 8.4W/ft luminaire. / Ce

Sl N L . K Minimum cutting increment AVX Connector
luminaire peut étre utilisé pour une installation en boucle. Le courant 6” (152.4mm) s

maximal admissible de la lampe est de 4 A pour le luminaire de
4.8W/pied et de 4 A pour celui de 8.4W/pied. / Esta Tira de LED se ‘)
/

puede utilizar en una instalacién en bucle. La corriente maxima

permitida de la ldmpara es de 4 A para la Tira de LED de 4.8W/pies 'y
4 A parala Tira de LED de 8.4W/pies. / XFUTERIA T BER [ F5W/ft £
YT RARIAVFIT BB I4A ; SFOW/RENTR » RARI AT EBIRA4A AVX Connector

1. Locate the onboard connector box that are placed
each 6”(152.4mm). Figure 1 /Localisez les boitiers de
raccordement intégrés qui sont placés a 152,4 mm (6”) de distance
I'un de l'autre - Figure 1. / Localice las cajas de conectores colocadas
cada 6 pulgadas (152,4 mm). Figura 1 Figure 1

2. Use the arrow marks to align the center of AVX connector box with the cutter blade. Figure 2 Cut the strip. Figure 3/ Alignez le
centre du boitier de raccordement AV X avec la lame de coupe a I'aide des repéres en forme de fléche - Figure 2. Coupez la bande - Figure 3 / Use las marcas de
flecha para alinear el centro de la caja del conector AVX con la cuchilla de corte. Figura 2. Corte la tira. Figura 3

LO9-Cutter

Ensure power
A is OFF

Asegurese de que la

electricidad esté

OEO S

AVX Connector

Figure 3 I’alimentation est
Foure o coupée / FAIREBIRXA
igure
¢ 837 NORTH SPRING STREET F e+ 310.496.6256 © - -
ECOSENSE @ &% Tl assesserse | SHERITIESOCSEERRSNNS. | 2/7

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 855.6.ECOSEN RISE™, SLIM COVE™, FREEDOM TO CREATE™, MACRO™, FLIP-TO-FLAT™ ARE

TRADEMARKS OF ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC

20211214



TROV FLEX

INSTALLATION GUIDE LO9
Mounting with LO9-A-MNT-BRKT Ensure power is OFF
MONTAGE AVEC LO9-A-MNT-BRKT / MONTAJE CON LO9-A-MNT-BRKT A Asegurese de que la electricidad esté

1. Insert strip into mounting bracket (LO9-A-MNT-BRKT) every 6" (150mm). / Insérez la e e
bande dans le support de montage (LO9-A-MNT-BRKT) tous les 150 mm (6”). / Inserte la tira en el soporte de

montaje (LO9-A-MNT-BRKT) cada 6 pulgadas (150 mm).

Note 1: Screw hole tabs are removable. / Remarque 1: les pattes de fixation avec trous de vis sont amovibles. / Nota 1: las pestafias de los orificios para
tornillos son extraibles.

Note 2: To avoid light output interference please see Figure 4 for installing Trov Flex asymmetric optics version on LO9-A-MNT-BRKT
correctly. / Remarque 2 : pour éviter des interférences au niveau du flux lumineux, reportez-vous a la figure 4 pour installer correctement la version
asymétrique du Trov Flex sur LO9-A-MNT-BRKT. / Nota 2: para evitar interferencias en la salida de la luz, consulte la figura 4 para instalar la version éptica de
Trov Flex asimétrica en LO9-A-MNT-BRKT correctamente.

LO9-A-MNT-BRKT
Do not bend LED strip in

the horizontal plane.
A Veuillez ne pas plier la bande LED sur le
plan horizontal. / No doble la tira LED

en el plano horizontal. / Bk FELE
HALEDITSE

Figure 4

SEALING CUT ENDS (ONLY NEEDED FOR WET LOCATIONS)

SCELLER LES EXTREMITES COUPEES (UNIQUEMENT REQUIS POUR LES LIEUX HUMIDES) / SELLADO DE
EXTREMOS CORTADOS (SOLO ES NECESARIO PARA LUGARES HUMEDOS)

1. Push the strip into the termination cap (LO9-A-CAP) and lock using locking clip. Secure to surface using screws. / Poussez la
bande dans le capuchon (LO9-A-CAP) et verrouillez-la a I'aide du clip de verrouillage. Fixez-la a la surface a I'aide de vis. / Empuje la tira dentro de la tapa de
terminacion (LO9-A-CAP) y bloquéela con un clip de blogueo. Asegure a la superficie con tornillos.

2. Lock the LO9-A-CAP using locking clip. / Verrouillez le LO9-A-CAP & l'aide du clip de verrouillage. / Bloquee el LO9-A-CAP con el clip de bloqueo.
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CONNECTING STRIPS (FOR INTERIOR USE ONLY)

BARRETTES DE RACCORDEMENT (POUR USAGE INTERIEUR UNIQUEMENT) / TIRAS DE CONEXION (SOLO PARA

USO INTERIOR)

1. Connect cut strip pieces. Ensure that male and female AVX connectors on connecting ends are tightly fixed. / Connectez les morceaux
de barrettes de raccordement coupés. Assurez-vous que les connecteurs AVX males et femelles des embouts de raccordement sont bien fixés. / Conecte las
piezas de tiras cortadas. Asegurese de que los conectores AVX macho y hembra en los extremos de conexidon estén bien sujetos.

2. Install the connected strips in the middle of the mounting clip. / Placez les barrettes de raccordement au milieu du clip de fixation. / Instale las
tiras conectadas en medio del clip de montaje.

Second
Strip Female
Connector

First Strip

CONNECTING STRIPS WITH AVX CABLE (FOR INTERIOR USE ONLY)

BARRETTES DE RACCORDEMENT AVEC CABLE AVX (POUR USAGE INTERIEUR UNIQUEMENT) / REGLETAS DE
CONEXION CON CABLE AVX (SOLO PARA USO INTERIOR)

1. Connect two cut strip pieces with AVX connector cable (CBL-AVX-XX). / Connectez deux bouts de barrettes de raccordement coupés avec le cable
de connexion AVX (CLB-AVX-XX). / Conecte dos piezas de tiras cortadas con el cable conector AVX (CLB-AVX-XX).

Note: The AVX connectors might need to be cleaned from silicon residue before connection (Figure 4) / Remarque : les connecteurs AVX
doivent peut-étre étre nettoyés afin d’éliminer les résidus de silicone avant d’étre connectés. (Figure 4) / Nota: es posible que sea necesario limpiar los conectores

AVX de residuos de silicio antes de la conexion (Figura 4)

Second
Strip Female

CBL-AVX-XX

First Strip »

Male Jumper Male
Connector Connector

O
S
S
@ Jumper Female

Connector

Figure 4
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SECURING CABLE CONNECTIONS (OPTIONAL)
SECURISATION DES RACCORDEMENTS DES CABLES / ASEGURAR LAS CONEXIONES DEL CABLE

1. Place strain relief accessory (LO9-A-SR) over the top of the AVX connector with the wires going through the mouse hole. / Placer
I'accessoire de décharge de traction (LO9-A-SR) sur le dessus du connecteur AVX, les fils passant par le trou de la souris. / Coloque el accesorio de descarga de
tension (LO9-A-SR) sobre la parte superior del conector AVX con los cables atravesando el orificio del raton.

2. Screw the strain relief accessory to the mounting surface to help prevent the AVX cable from pulling out from the strips. / Vissez
I’accessoire de décharge de traction a la surface de montage pour éviter que le cdble AVX ne se détache des bandes. / Atornille el accesorio de descarga de
tension a la superficie de montaje para ayudar a evitar que el cable AVX se salga de las tiras.

LO9-A-SR

INSTALLATION CONSIDERATIONS
CONSIDERACIONES DE INSTALACION / CONSIDERATIONS D’INSTALLATION

POWER CONSUMPTION / Consumo de Energia / Consommation d’énergie 5W/ft = 4.8W/ft (15.7W/m) ; 9W/ft = 8.7W/ft (28.5W/m)
OPERATING TEMPERATURE / Temperatura de Operacién / Température de fonctionnement -4°F TO 122°F (-20°C TO 50°C)

OPERATING VOLTAGE / Voltaje de Operacién / Tension de fonctionnement 24V =DC

WEIGHT / Peso / Poids 2.220z/ft; (206.5g/m)

DIMENSIONS / Dimensiones / Dimensions 10X10: W .72” X H .36” X L 1207 ; (18.40MM X 9.1IMM X 30X48MM)

Refer to electrical rating marked on the luminaire / Consulte los valores eléctricos nominales marcados en la luminaria / Se référer a la puissance électrique indiquée sur le luminaire
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Caution. risk of electric shock o Read and understand the installation instructions before attempting to install or use the
3 .
A Attention, risque d” électrocution. / fixture. ) ) ) - ) ) y o
Precaucion, riesgo de descarga eléctrica. / Lea y comprenda las instrucciones de instalacion antes de intentar instalar o utilizar el accesorio. / Lisez et
i HEERR comprenez les instructions d’installation avant d’essayer d’installer ou d’utiliser le dispositif ./ tEFBBHIZ & BRI EAT]
Bt o URKIERE  WERENMRBRE

Only use fixtures with voltage for which it is rated. Do not exceed the specified voltage and current input.
Use Gnicamente accesorios con el voltaje apto para el valor nominal especificado. No supere el voltaje y la entrada de corriente especificados. / Utilisez uniquement des
appareils avec une tension appropriée. Ne dépassez pas la tension et le courant spécifiés. | SAEESEEE MERITE « AR B M EMNEENBAET

Do not use fixture if the housing, lens, or power cable are damaged.
No use el accesorio si la carcasa, el lente o el cable de electricidad estan dafiados. / N'utilisez pas le dispositif si le boitier, la lentille ou le cable d’alimentation sont
endommagés. [ MFIF BRFBFLIF > RelERITR

Fixtures have line voltage risk of shock and no user serviceable parts. Do not attempt to open.
Los accesotrios presentan un riesgo de descarga de voltaje de linea y no tienen piezas que el usuario pueda reparar. No intente abrirlos. / Les appareils présentent un risque de
choc électrique et aucune piéce ne peut étre réparable par I'utilisateur. N’essayez pas d’ouvrir. / [TEALEEL AHEHNG HELE AP A4HENEE o FEHET T o

Do not hot swap. Ensure that power is off before connecting or disconnecting fixtures in the series.
No realice reparacion “en caliente”: Aseglrese de que la electricidad esté desconectada antes de conectar o desconectar acceso os en la seri
Assurez-vous que I'alimentation est coupée avant de connecter ou déconnecter les appareils dans la série. / 7 217G o £ ¢

/ Ne pas remplacer a chaud.
TR Z &l EWERERE XA

Ensure that main power supply is off before installing or wiring a fixture.
Asegurese de que el suministro de electricidad principal esté desconectado antes de instalar o realizar el cableado de un accesorio. / Assurez-vous que I’alimentation générale
est coupée avant d’installer ou de cabler un dispositif . / EFEFITEZ AT BEHETHRFESXH

Hazardous live parts shall not be accessible after installation, and it is the installer’s responsibility to ensure that the installation/
connections are in compliance with national and local electrical codes and regulations.

Las piezas peligrosas con corriente no deben quedar accesibles después de la instalacion, y es responsabilidad del instalador asegurarse de que la instalacion y las conexiones
cumplan con los cédigos y las regulaciones eléctricas nacionales y locales. / Les piéces sous tension dangereuses ne doivent pas étre accessibles aprés I'installation et il est de
la responsabilité de I’installateur de s’assurer que I’installation / les connexions sont conformes aux codes et réglementations électriques nationaux et locaux. | R%f5 > £151%

HERNHRI ZRARARERREE/ERFEERN LR ENARE

e The wire connection method shall be determined by local electrical codes and regulations, typically using either wire nuts or screw
terminal blocks.
El método de conexidn de lo cables debe determinarse segtin los cédigos y las regulaciones eléctricas locales, por lo general utilizando pernos de cableado o bloques de
terminales de tornillos. / La méthode de connexion des fils doit étre déterminée par les codes et réglementations électriques locaux, généralement a l'aide de douilles

isolantes ou de borniers & vis. / E&FANIRE LB SIEHNERT  BEFEHRABSRIRTRLR -

e Possibly hazardous optical radiation emitted from this product.
Es posible que este producto emita radiacidn dptica peligrosa. / Rayonnement optique potentiellement dangereux émis par ce produit. / /A= RAIfEa R HEERIHIEST

e Polycarbonate Chemical Warning: Please contact an EcoSense sales representative for a complete list of chemicals that can cause
damage to polycarbonate lenses and silicone gaskets. EcoSense must not be held responsible for damage to, or failure of, fixtures where
any of these, or chemicals of similar nature and makeup, are applied intentionally or inadvertently to EcoSense’s fixtures.

Advertencia sobre los quimicos y el policarbonato: Comuniquese con un representante de ventas de EcoSense para ver una lista completa de los quimicos que puedan causar
dafos a los lentes de policarbonato y los conectores de silicona. EcoSense no se hara responsable de los dafios o las fallas en los accesorios en los casos en que se hayan aplicado
estos quimicos, u otros quimicos de naturaleza y composicién similar, a los accesorios EcoSense, ya sea de forma intencional o accidental. / Avertissement relatif aux produits
chimiques a base de polycarbonate : veuillez contacter un représentant commercial EcoSense pour obtenir la liste compléte des produits chimiques pouvant endommager
les lentilles en polycarbonate et les joints en silicone. EcoSense ne doit pas étre tenu responsable des dommages ou de la défaillance des appareils lorsque I’'un de ces
prodmts ou des produits chimiques de nature et de composition similaires, sont appliqués intentionnellement ou par inadvertance aux appareils EcoSense. ) B iRCERE
1E5EcoSense HER KK R » R AE S MIF BB BN EREENEE AT EIIR N TREEH TR E AR F RS L LUEFRATFEcoSense}TAMSH AT RIRIFHH
IE »EcoSenseff Rfizs o

o Earth leakage Statement: Please contact an EcoSense factory representative for full information on the earth leakage properties of
EcoSpec fixtures when installed according to all local electrical codes and proper installation techniques.
Declaracién de fugas a la tierra: Comuniquese con un representante de fabrica de E para ver toda la informacion sobre las propiedades de fugas a tierra de los accesorios de
EcoSpec cuando se los instala de acuerdo con todos los cédigos eléctricos locales y técnicas de instalacion adecuadas. / Déclaration relative aux fuites a la terre : veuillez
contacter un représentant d’usine EcoSense pour obtenir des informations complétes sur les propriétés de fuite a la terre des appareils EcoSpec lorsqu’ils sont installés
conformement a tous les codes électriques locaux et aux techniques d’installation appropriées. / iR A : FikREcoSense T X% » SKEVE XEcoSpec T AR RFIA LB SHEH
EHRZERRBITRENNRREETERS

e EcoSense Inrush Current Statement: Please contact an EcoSense Lighting sales representative for a complete list of Inrush Current Peak
(A) at specific product Voltage, and Inrush Current Duration/Width (ms), for each EcoSense product.
Declaracion EcoSense sobre la corriente de irrupcion: Comuniquese con un representante de ventas de EcoSense Lighting para ver una lista completa de corriente de irrupcion
pico (A) al voltaje especifico del producto, y la duracién/ancho (ms) de corriente de irrupcién de cada producto EcoSense. / Déclaration de courant d’appel EcoSense : veuillez
contacter un représentant commercial EcoSense Lighting pour obtenir la liste compléte des pics de courant d’appel (A) & une tension de produit spécifique et la durée /
Iargeur du courant d’appel (ms) pour chaque produit EcoSense. / EcoSensei@ifi &= : iEBt REcoSense Lighting AT HER R » LUREUEREcoSense MIEHE = M E FAERIEE(A)M
B IF LT E) (ms) TR EE S ©

¢ The external flexible cable of this luminaire cannot be replaced; if the cord is damaged, the luminaire shall be destroyed.
El cable flexible externo de esta luminaria no puede reemplazarse; si el cable esta dafiado, se debe destruir la luminaria. / Le cable flexible externe de ce luminaire ne peut pas
étre remplacé ; si le cordon est endommagé, le luminaire doit &tre détruit. / [LITERSH FEEE IR ; AIREBEIRR  (TEBIRE o

e The light source contained in this luminaire shall only be replaced by the manufacturer or his service agent or a similar qualified person.
La fuente de luz que contiene esta luminaria solo puede ser reemplazada por el fabricante o su agente de servicio o una persona calificada similar. / La source lumineuse
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contenue dans ce luminaire ne doit étre remplacée que par le fabricant ou son agent de service ou une personne qualifiée similaire. / I/ TERESMNER AR EHRERSHLE

FEGNEBARHTER

This product must be installed in accordance with the applicable installation code by a person familiar with the construction and operation
of the product and the hazards involved.

Este producto debe ser instalado de acuerdo con el cédigo de instalacion correspondiente por una persona familiarizada con la construccién y la operacién del producto y los riesgos
involucrados. Para Servicio: Polaris Controls SAS de CV, Insurgentes Sur 3493, Edicifio 7 Departamento 104, Col. Villa Olimpica, Tlalpan, CP 14020, Mexico, D.F., P: +52.55.2976.0466 /
Ce produit doit etre installé conformement au code d’ |nsta|lat|on appl|cab|e par une personne familiarisée avec l’installation et le fonctionnement du produit et les risques
encourus. / = AR ¥ e

S TRE

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. / Este equipo ha sido probado y
cumple con los limites para un dispositivo digital de clase B, de conformidad con el capitulo 15 de las normas de la FCC. Estos limites estan disefiados para proporcionar una
proteccién razonable contra las interferencias perjudiciales en una instalacion residencial. / Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites d’un appareil numérique de
classe B, conformément a la partie 15 des régles de la FCC. Ces limites sont congues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une installation

résidentielle. / tiREEMHIEAMSFCCANELSEHA FBERFIRENRE - XLERFSERMESENRIT BILREREEEEN~EAEFTH-

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions,
may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. / Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energia de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza segun las instrucciones, podria causar interferencias perjudiciales
para las comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantia de que no se produzcan interferencias en una instalacion concreta. / Cet équipement génére, utilise et peut
émettre de I’énergie de radiofréquence et, s’il n’est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut provoquer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio.
Cependant, rien ne garantit I'absence d’interférences dans une installation particuliére. / &4 & 274 B AFIEF SHIAEE - WIRREB R B ERIE A » 055 ERE ST AT
FERIFENZEFSRETR

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off

and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: / Si este equipo causa interferencias

perjudiciales en la recepcién de radio o de televisidn, lo cual puede determinarse encendiendo y apagando el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia

mediante una o mas de las siguientes medidas: / Si cet équipement provoque des interférences nuisibles a la réception radio ou télévision, ce qui peut &tre déterminé en éteignant

puis en rallumant I’équipement, l'utilisateur peut tenter de corriger les interférences par une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes : / IE/ &N TLAERENENEMES T (@1 *

AFFTEERIARE) AR U —RhE AR ROH PR AL

° Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. / Reoriente o reubique la antena receptora. / Réorienter ou déplacer I'antenne de réception. / JHZ 10 7400
(i & o

. Increase the separation between the eqmpment and receiver. / Aumente la separacién entre el equipo y el receptor. / Augmenter la distance entre
I’équipement et le récepteur. /1EI1EER b

e  Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. / Conecte el equipo a una toma de
corriente de un circuito diferente al que esta conectado el receptor. / Connecter I’équipement & une prise sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le récepteur est connecté. / &

F|SRUER R BN EIR B o

e  Consult the dealer or experienced radio/TV technician for help. / Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico de radio/TV experimentado para obtener ayuda. /
Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio / TV expérimenté pour obtenir de 'aide. / B4 575 E T/ BIEAA RS EKE) o

Modifications: / Modificaciones: / Modifications: / 221
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the

equipment. / Los cambios o modificaciones que no hayan sido expresamente aprobados por la parte responsable de su cumplimiento podrian anular la autoridad del usuario
para utilizar el equipo. / Les changements ou modifications non expressement approuvés par la partie responsable de la conformité peuvent annuler le droit de l'utilisateur a utiliser
Péquipement. / &G T AEBEIEN D Ba &S0 oI i

Este aparato no se destina para utilizarse por personas (incluyendo nifios) cuyas capacidades fisicas, sensoriales o mentales sean diferentes o estén reducidas, o carezcan de
experiencia o conocimiento, a menos que dichas personas reciban una supervisidn o capacitacién para el funcionamiento del aparato por una persona responsable de su seguridad.

Los nifios deben supervisarse para asegurar que ellos no empleen los aparatos como juguete.
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TROV  Flex

EXTERIOR | LO9 FLEX

OVERVIEW « SPECIFICATIONS « ORDERING

DATE PROJECT FIRM ‘TYPE
THE ALL-SILICONE, FLEXIBLE LUMINAIRE WITH OPTICS,
TROV FLEX LO9 PACKS 2-STEP COLOR CONSISTENCY INTO A
DURABLE PACKAGE SUITABLE FOR BOTH EXTERIOR AND
INTERIOR USE. ITS ULTRA-DISCREET PROFILE MAKES IT AN
IDEAL FIT FOR APPLICATIONS WHERE SPACE IS A PREMIUM.
FEATURES:
* DIMMABLE TO 0%
* 3 BEAM ANGLES
* FIELD CUTTABLE EVERY 6 INCHES
* 24 VDC CLASS 2
* 90+ CRI
* IP67 RATED FOR OUTDOOR AND INDOOR APPLICATIONS
MODEL INTERIOR/ LENGTH POWER CCT CRI VOLTAGE OPTICS
SIZE EXTERIOR
E 120 90 CV24 - 24VDC

LO9 E - Exterior 120 - 120”7 05 - SW/ft 27 - 2700K 90 - 90CRI CV24 - 24VDC 10x10

| - Interior* Factory cutting is 09 - 9W/ft 30 - 3000K . .

available with longer 35 - 3500K BUild to Order Longer 19x40

*Cable accessories lead times. Order in lead-times and MOCng ASYM

can only be used 6in increments with 40 - 4000K apply. Consult your

with interior option. | the 3-digit number. Epp y. Y

ex. 006-6in, 048 - 48in. cosense Sales Rep
: for more information.

*NOTE: 120in E and | fixtures ship with a sealed 12in leader cable. When ordering factory cut lengths, E comes with a sealed 12in leader cable and | does not. Order leader cables seperately
for | factory cut fixtures.

EXAMPLE:L0O9-1-048-05-27-90-CV24-15x40

PERFORMANCE WATTS OPTIC LUMEN OUTPUT EFFICACY CBCP
05 10x10 440 Im/FT (1,443 Im/m) 92 Im/W 4,345
15x40 4411m/FT (1,447 Im/m) 92 Im/W 700
ASYM 428 Im/FT (1,405 Im/m) 89 Im/W 385
09 10x10 714 Im/FT (2,344 Im/m) 84 Im/W 7,056
15x40 716 Im/FT (2,350 Im/m) 84 Im/W 1137
ASYM 696 Im/FT (2,282 Im/m) 82 Im/W 626
ALL LUMEN DATA IS FROM 4000K 90CRI FIXTURES. PLEASE SEE PHOTOMETRY SPEC SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL LUMEN AND TM-30 DATA.
COLOR RENDERING INDEX 90+
COLOR CONSISTENCY 2-STEP MACADAM ELLIPSE
LUMEN DEPRECIATION / RATED LIFE WATTS | L70@25C |
5W-9W | >50,000 |
*CALCULATIONS FOR LED FIXTURES ARE BASED ON MEASUREMENTS THAT COMPLY WITH IES LM-80 TESTING PROCEDURES AND IES TM-21 CALCULATOR.
ELECTRICAL MAX POWER CONSUMPTION SW/ft = 4.8W (15.7W/m) ; 9W/ft = 8.7W/ft (28.5W/m)
MAX FIXTURE RUN LENGTH SW/ft = 20ft (Interior) 10t (Exterior), 9W/ft = 10ft
OPERATING VOLTAGE 24VDC
DRIVER REMOTE DRIVER SOLD SEPARATELY
STARTUP TEMPERATURE -4°F TO122°F (-20°C TO 50°C)
OPERATING TEMPERATURE -4°F TO 122°F (-20°C TO 50°C)
STORAGE TEMPERATURE -40°F TO 176°F (-40°C TO 80°C)
PHYSICAL HOUSING/LENS SILICONE HOUSING AND LENS
WEIGHT 2.220z/ft; (206.5g9/m)
CONNECTORS INTEGRAL MALE AND FEMALE CONNECTORS
ENVIRONMENT OUTDOOR WET LOCATION IP67 FOR OUTDOOR, MARINE, AND NATATORIUM APPLICATIONS
MOUNTING OPTIONS STAINLESS STEEL MOUNTING BRACKET NEEDED EVERY 6 INCHES. SOLD SEPERATELY.
CUT LENGTH CUTTABLE EVERY 6 INCHES (152.4MM)
BEND RADIUS 3IN (75MM) VERTICAL, OIN (OMM) HORIZONTAL
CONTROL DIMMING 0%-100%
2019 TITLE
FIXTURE RATING & UL AND CE LISTED
CERTIFICATIONS RoHS COMPLIANT \C\
TITLE 24 JAS RO\.——H‘S PART 6
COMPLIANT COMPLIANT
Uizt T
LIMITED WARRANTY 5 YEARS

ECOSENSE

ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC.
837 NORTH SPRING STREET
SUITE 103

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

VISIT ECOSENSELIGHTING.COM FOR THE MOST CURRENT SPECIFICATIONS.

FOR A LIST OF PATENTS VISIT ECOSENSELIGHTING.COM/IP-PORTFOLIO/
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TROV  Flex

OVERVIEW « SPECIFICATIONS « ORDERING EXTERIOR | LO9 FLEX
DATE ‘PROJECT ‘F\RM ‘TYPE
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS
10x10: W .72” x H .36” x L 120" ; (18.40mm x 9.Imm x 3050mm) B
o | LT
10°(3048mm) d

0.72"
(18.2mm)

15x40: W .72” x H .37” x L1207 ; (18.40mm x 9.5mm x 3050mm)

118"

, I‘* Goomm)
D) (D (@) (DN (&, (@) (OO
i |

10°(3048mm)

@

072"
(18.2mm)

ASYM: W .72” x H.35” x L 120" ; (18.40mm x 9mm x 3050mm) (300mm)

N
oJlel {alCIel Uy AelOE A

‘ (9.1Jmm)
k 10°(3048mm)

0.72"
(18.2mm)

WIRING OPTIONS (Interior Use Only)

Cable Assembly, AVX Connector, Leader, 6 feet
Cable Assembly, AVX Connector, Jumper, 4 inches .. CBL-AVX-JMP-4in
Cable Assembly, AVX Connector, Jumper, 12 inches .... CBL-AVX-JMP-12in
Cable Assembly, AVX CONNECLOr, JUMPEL, B FEET ..ottt e et e et e e e e ettt e e e ettt e e e s ta e e e e etbteeesabaseeesabeeeaaabeeesbeseeesabaeeesabeeesesbeeesrareennns CBL-AVX-JMP-6ft

L0O9 120 inch spools come with 12” wired leads. Leader and jumper cables are only needed when cutting to shorter lengths.

CBL-AVX-LDR-6ft

REMOTE DRIVER OPTIONS

MAGNETIC NORTH AMERICA

Driver, Magnetic, Exterior, MLV & TRIAC, 96W, 120/277V DUAI TAP .cviuiueiriiiieiiiieiriciist ettt DRV-M-E-96W-120/277-SBC
Driver, Magnetic, Exterior, MLV & TRIAC, 60W, 120/277V Dual Tap .. DRV-M-E-60W-120/277-SBC
Driver, Magnetic, Exterior, MLV & TRIAC, 40W, 120/277V Dual Tap ... DRV-M-E-40W-120/277-SBC

ELECTRONIC NORTH AMERICA

Driver, Electronic, Exterior, 0-10V & TRIAC & ELV, 96W, 120-277V MUILI-VOI ..cooiiiiiiec et DRV-E10-E-96W-120-277-LTF
Driver, Electronic, Exterior, 0-10V & TRIAC & ELV, 60W, 120-277V Multi-Volt DRV-E10-E-60W-120-277-LTF
Driver, Electronic, Exterior, 0-10V & TRIAC & ELV, 40W, 120-277V Multi-Volt DRV-E10-E-40W-120-277-LTF

MULTI-OUTPUT ELECTRONIC NORTH AMERICA

Driver, Electronic, Exterior, 0-10V & TRIAC & ELV, 96W X2, 100-277V MUlti-VOlt.......cocociiiiiiiiiiiiiii DRV-E10-E-96WX2-100-277-KVG
Driver, Electronic, Exterior, 0-10V & TRIAC & ELV, 96WX3, 100-277V Multi-Volt DRV-E10-E-96WX3-100-277-KVG
Driver, Electronic, Exterior, 0-10V & TRIAC & ELV, 96WX4, 100-277V Multi-Volt DRV-E10-E-96WX4-100-277-KVG

ELECTRONIC INTERNATIONAL

Driver, Electronic, Exterior, 0-10V, 100W, T00-305V MUIti-VOIt, CE ONIY ..iiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e et a e e eaaea e DRV-E10-E-100W-100-305-ELG
Driver, Electronic, Exterior, DALI, 100W, 100-305V, Multi-Volt, CE Only DRV-DALI-E-100W-100-305-ELG
Driver, Electronic, Exterior, 0-10V, 120W, 90-305V MUIti-VOIt, CE ONIY.cciiiiiiiiiiei ettt e e et a e e et e e e eaaee s DRV-E10-E-120W-90-305-PWM
Driver, Electronic, Exterior, DALI, 120W, 90-305V Multi-Volt, CE Only . .. DRV-DALI-E-120W-90-305-PWM

See Remote Driver Spec Sheets for more details.
Drivers can be fully loaded.

VOLTAGE DROP CHART - WIRE GAUGE NEEDED FOR WIRE LENGTH FROM FIXTURE TO DRIVER

Total Wattage per Run

Wire mow 20W 30W 40W 50w 60W 70W 80w Iow moow

Gauge 42 A .83 A 1.3A 1.7A 2.1A 25A 29A 3.3A 3.75A 4.2 A

20 AWG 85 ft. 43 ft. 27 ft. 21ft. 17 ft. 14 ft. 12 ft. 11 ft. 9 ft. 8 ft.

18 AWG 134 ft. 68 ft. 45 ft. 33 ft. 27 ft. 22 ft. 19 ft. 17 ft. 15 ft. 14 ft.

16 AWG 215 ft. 109 ft. 72 ft. 54 ft. 43 ft. 36 ft. 31ft. 27 ft. 24 ft. 22 ft.

14 AWG 345 ft. 174 ft. 115 ft. 86 ft. 69 ft. 57 ft. 49 ft. 43 ft. 39 ft. 36 ft.

12 AWG 539 ft. 272 ft. 181 ft. 135 ft. 108 ft. 90 ft. 77 ft 68 ft. 61ft. 56 ft.

10 AWG 784 ft. 397 ft. 263 ft. 197 ft. 158 ft. 131 ft. N2 ft. 98 ft. 97 ft. 82 ft.
ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC. P+ 310.496.6255 BT ECST RGN o FOR T oSt CUFENT secmcaTions.

: 837 NORTH SPRING STREET F+ 310.496.6256 SRS Hethe e L e nesEveD scosesE e 97

SUITE 103 Te 855.632.6736 OF ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC!
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 8556 ECOSEN RISE™, SLIM COVE™, FREEDOM TO CREATE™, MACRO™, FLIP-TO-FLAT™ ARE

TRADEMARKS OF ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC
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TROV  Flex

OVERVIEW « SPECIFICATIONS « ORDERING EXTERIOR | LO9 FLEX

DATE ‘PROJECT FIRM ‘TYPE

LO9 MOUNTING ACCESSORIES

Mounting Bracket LO9-A-MNT-BRKT
Mounting brackets need to be installed every 6 inches. Mounting brackets can be used in inverted applications.

= —
B ES Fi=
(©9mm) 1" 13"
s [ | v @8mm) | (35mm)
197"
(50mm) @ g y_

T

Mounting Extrusions, Dust Covers, and Amiable Brackets
(See Extrusion Web page and Spec Sheet for more details)
« Mounting Extrusions can be used instead of the mounting brackets. There is a symmetrical profile for the 10x10 and 15x40, and an asymmetric profile for the ASYM optic. They come
in 62in lengths, include a set of end caps, and are available in clear anodized, white, and black finishes. The extrusions have pre-drilled holes for mounting directly to the surface.
« Optional Aimable Brackets can be used with the mounting extrusions to provide up-to 180-deg aiming. Aimable brackets can only be used with extrusions. They will not mount directly to LO9.
« Option Dust Covers can be added to the top of the extrusions to keep dust and debris off LO9. They come in symmetric and asymmetric options to coincide with the extrusions.

Symmetric Components

LO9 Flat mounting extrusion, 62in, symmetric, clear anodized alUmMIiNUM .......ooiiiiiiii e LO9-A-MNT-EXT-SYM-62IN-AL
LO9 Flat mounting extrusion, 62in, symmetric, white .... LO9-A-MNT-EXT-SYM-62IN-WH
LO9 Flat mounting extrusion, 62in, symmetric, black LO9-A-MNT-EXT-SYM-62IN-BK
LO9 Extrusion end cap set, symmetric, set of 2, black LO9-A-MNT-EXT-SYM-ENDCAPS
LO9 Extrusion end cap set, symmetric, set of 2, white .LO9-A-MNT-EXT-SYM-ENDCAPS-WH
LO9 Clear dust cover, 62in, symmetric LO9-A-DUSTCVR-SYM-62IN

Asymmetric Components
LO9 Flat mounting extrusion, 62in, asymmetric, clear anodized aluminum ..
LO9 Flat mounting extrusion, 62in, asymmetric, white
LO9 Flat mounting extrusion, 62in, asymmetric, black
LO9 Extrusion end cap set, asymmetric, set of 2, black .
LO9 Extrusion end cap set, asymmetric, set of 2, white .
LO9 Clear dust cover, 62in, asymmetric

... LO9-A-MNT-EXT-ASYM-62IN-AL
..LO9-A-MNT-EXT-ASYM-62IN-WH
LO9-A-MNT-EXT-ASYM-62IN-BK
... LO9-A-MNT-EXT-ASYM-ENDCAPS
.LO9-A-MNT-EXT-ASYM-ENDCAPS-WH
LO9-A-DUSTCVR-ASYM-62IN

Universal Components
LO9 Extrusion Aiming Bracket, SYM and ASYM, set of 2, Clear anNOAIiZEA ........ccoooiiii it LO9-A-MNT-EXT-ADJ-BRKTS

Louvers

(See Extrusion web-page and spec sheet for more details)

« Louvers can be used to shield the optics and reduce glare. They are available in full and half shield for the 10x10 and 15x40 and half shielding for the ASYM optic.

« Louvers will only work with the mounting extrusions. They will not mount directly to LO9.

« Louvers are specific to each mounting extrusion type, so order a symmetric louver when using the symmetric extrusion and an asymmetric louver when using the asymmetric extrusion.

SYMMETRIC COMPONENTS
LO9 Half Louver, Symmetric, 6in, black ..
LO9 Full Louver, Symmetric, 6in, black

LO9-A-SYM-HL
... LO9-A-SYM-FL

ASYMMETRIC COMPONENTS
LO9 Half Louver, ASymmetriC Profile, Bin, DIACK ...ttt e e et et e et e et e e eaeeeat e e eae e e et e e easeeateeesbeeateeeabeebeeanbeeateeanteestaeanrens LO9-A-ASYM-HL

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC. P+ 310.496.6255 VISIT ECOSENSELIGHTING.COM FOR THE MOST CURRENT SPECIFICATIONS.
FOR A LIST OF PATENTS VISIT ECOSENSELIGHTING.COM/IP-PORTFOLIO/
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TROV  Flex

OVERVIEW « SPECIFICATIONS « ORDERING EXTERIOR | LO9 FLEX

DATE PROJECT FIRM ‘TYPE

LO9 CONNECTING ACCESSORIES

Terminator Cap LO9-A-CAP
The terminator cap is only needed to seal the cut end of the fixture in wet locations. If the fixtures are not cut or are being installed in damp/dry locations, the terminator cap is not needed.
One cap per cut is needed.

1577

(40mm)
! (1mm)

Strain Relief LO9-A-SR
Strain reliefs are used to prevent accidental pull out of the AVX connector used on leader and jumper cables. They are not required but recommended for applications where the fixtures are accessible.

Use one strain relief per leader cable and two per jumper cable.
Comes in a 5-Pack.

0.37"
O O (9.5mm)

>
‘r ﬂ I @ | |

213"
(54.2mm)

&

Cutting Tool LO9-A-CUTTOOL

The cutting tool ensures a clean safe cut that will not damage the optic or AVX connector. One cutter per installer is recommended.

NOTE: Information on this Spec Sheet is subject to change, please visit ecosenselighting.com/downloads/rise for the most updated information.

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC. P+ 310.496.6255 VISIT ECOSENSELIGHTING.COM FOR THE MOST CURRENT SPECIFICATIONS.
FOR A LIST OF PATENTS VISIT ECOSENSELIGHTING.COM/IP-PORTFOLIO/
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TROV  Flex

OVERVIEW « SPECIFICATIONS « ORDERING

EXTERIOR | LO9 FLEX

DATE ‘PROJECT FIRM ‘TYPE
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
90 CRI
L90 5W L90 9W
10°x10° 15°x40° ASYM 10°x10° 15°x40° ASYM
2700K 2700K
Lumens 393 394 383 Lumens 639 641 622
Efficacy 82 82 80 Efficacy 75 75 73
CBCP 3,886 720 366 CBCP 6,311 1,016 560
3000K 3000K
Lumens 415 416 404 Lumens 674 676 656
Efficacy 86 87 84 Efficacy 79 79 77
CBCP 4,124 663 363 CBCP 6,018 1,072 477
3500K 3500K
Lumens 421 422 410 Lumens 684 686 666
Efficacy 88 88 85 Efficacy 80 81 78
CBCP 3,420 670 272 CBCP 6,371 1,088 492
4000K 4000K
Lumens 440 441 428 Lumens 714 716 696
Efficacy 92 92 89 Efficacy 84 84 82
CBCP 4,345 700 385 CBCP 7,056 1137 626

LO9-E-012-05-27-90-CV24-ASYM (5 Watt, 2700K, 90 CRI, ASYM)

TM30: 92.9
98

CRI: 93.9 (R1-R8)

95 96 96 o4 J°

C4 C5 C6 C7 C8 C9 C10 C11 C12 C13 C14 C15 C16

CRI R values, only R1-R8 are used to calculate final CRI value

R1

R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12 R13 R14 R15

97

CQs: 91.6

93 90

[RT [ RE[R[Re [ R [ Re [ R7 [ R8& | RO [ RI0 [RI1 [R12 [R13[R14 [R5 |
| 9428 [ 9721 | 98.79 | 94.72 | 94.38 | 96.97 | 92.20 | 82.84 | 62.18 | 92.95 | 96.30 | 87.50 | 95.14 | 98.72 | 89.85 |

TM30 C values, 16 binned values out of total of 99 C values
[c1 [ c2[ca|cafcs [ce[cr[cs | co[ctocti[cia]c|[cia]cis|cie]
|91.77 [ 93.08 [ 91.02 [ 94.86 | 95.88 | 95.52 | 94.44 [ 98.14 | 96.23 | 93.53 [ 91.61 [ 90.62 | 91.74 [ 88.51 | 9259 | 86.81 |

CQs Q values
[t [ @2 [ a3 [ a4 | a5 [ a6 [ a7 [ a8 [ @ [0 [ at1 [ a2 a3 [ a4 a5 |
| 88.44 | 9552 | 90.65 | 91.29 | 93.39 | 92.81 | 91.96 | 92.90 | 96.94 | 94.51 | 93.95 | 93.16 | 92.72 | 87.48 | 8759 |

Color parameters

CCT CRI CRIR9 TM30 Rf TM30 Rg cas

2801 K 93.9 62.2 92.9 100.0 91.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.3

-0.0005

ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC.
837 NORTH SPRING STREET

ECOSENSE &

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

P+ 310.496.6255
F e+ 310.496.6256
T+ 855.632.6736

855.6.ECOSEN
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TROV  Flex

OVERVIEW « SPECIFICATIONS « ORDERING EXTERIOR | LO9 FLEX

DATE PROJECT FIRM ‘TYPE

LO9-E-012-05-35-90-CV24-ASYM (5 Watt, 3500K, 90 CRI, ASYM)
TM30: 92.8 CRI: 92.7 (R1-R8)

93 94 93 9 2 o 95

C4 C5 C6 C7 C8 C9 C10 C11 C12 C13 C14 C15 C16 R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12 R13 R14 R15

CRIR values, only R1-R8 are used to calculate final CRI value
[Rt [ R [ R3[| Re[Rs [ Re [ R7 [ R& | RO [RI0 | R11 [R12 [ R13[R14[RI5]
| 93.00[ 93,52 | 93.42 | 94.64 | 92.18 [ 91.45 | 95.53 | 88.06 | 67.62 | 84.46 | 95.04 | 77.90 | 92.74 | 95.83 [ 89.90 |

CQsS: 93.3
92 94

TM30 C values, 16 binned values out of total of 99 C values
[c1 [ c2 | c3|ca [ cs[ce[cr|cs[coctofcit[ciz2][cta[cta]|cis]ce]|
| 9259 [ 04.22] 91.47 [ 93.94 [ 94.40 | 95.28 | 95.91 | 97.31 | 95.10 | 92.05 | 88.74 | 90.31 | 94.52 | 90.84 | 91.10 [ 88.81 |

CQs Q values
Ql [ @2 [ a3 [ a4 [ a5 [ a6 [ a7 [ a8 [ @ [at0[ a1 [a2]a13[ata|ats |
[ 92.32 [ 98.86 | 89.87 | 91.20 [ 93.21 [ 92.47 | 93.83 [ 96.70 | 97.91 | 94.99 | 94.80 | 95.19 | 9552 | 90.32 [ 91.02 |

Color parameters

CCcT CRI CRIR9 TM30 Rf TM30 Rg cas x y u v Duv

3459 K 92.7 67.6 92.8 100.1 93.3 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.0032

LO9-E-012-09-30-90-CV24-ASYM (9 Watt, 3000K, 90 CRI, ASYM)

TM30: 92.3 CRI: 92.8 (R1-R8)

93 g3 9 9 94

C3 C4 C5 C6 C7 C8 C9 C10 C11 C12 C13 C14 C15 C16 R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12 R13 R14 R15

CRI R values, only R1-R8 are used to calculate final CRI value CQS: 91 ég
[ Rt [ RE[ R [ R [ RS [Re [ R7T [ R8 [ RO [RI0O[R11[RI2[RI3[RI4[RI5] 93
| 92.86 [ 95.81 | 97.66 | 93.48 | 92.77 | 94.98 | 92.42 | 82.23 | 58.67 | 89.68 | 94.46 | 84.25 [ 93.61 | 98.18 | 88.71 |

TM30 C values, 16 binned values out of total of 99 C values
[ct [ ca[ca[ca | cs[ce[cr[cs|cofctof[cti[ciz][cia]|cia[cts]ce]
[91.12[92.21]89.56 [ 94.11 [ 94.77 | 95.19 | 93.90 [ 97.66 | 95.52 | 91.80 | 89.64 | 91.12 [ 92.73 | 88.87 | 89.51 [ 87.29 |

CQs Q values
[@t [ a2 a3 [ a4 [ a5 [ a [ a7 [ @8 [ a0 [atwo[at1 [ a2 a3 [ a4 ats ]|
| 88.49 [ 96.82 | 89.20 | 89.75 [ 92.17 [ 91.96 | 91.56 | 93.06 | 97.74 | 93.68 | 93.02 | 92.44 | 92.19 | 86.58 | 87.06 |

Color parameters

CCT CRI CRIR9 TM30 Rf TM30 Rg cas x y u \ Duv

3107 K 92.8 58.7 92.3 100.0 91.1 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.3 -0.0004

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC. P+ 310.496.6255 VISIT ECOSENSELIGHTING.COM FOR THE MOST CURRENT SPECIFICATIONS.
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TROV  Flex

OVERVIEW « SPECIFICATIONS « ORDERING EXTERIOR | LO9 FLEX

DATE PROJECT FIRM ‘TYPE

LO9-E-012-09-35-90-CV24-10x10 (9 Watt, 3500K, 90 CRI, 10x10)

TM30: 92.4 CRI: 92.7 (R1-R8)

95 2" 95

95 95

94 g 92

C3 C4 C5 C6 C7 C8 C9 C10 C11 C12 C13 C14 C15 C16

R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12 R13 R14 R15

CRI R values, only R1-R8 are used to calculate final CRI value 99 CQS 929
Rt [ R2 [ R3 [ R4 [R5 [ Re [ R7 [ R8 [ RO [ R0 [ R11 [R12 [ R13 [ R14 [ R15 | 90 93 92 93 2
| 93.17 [ 93.91 [ 93.71 [ 04.24 [ 92.43 [ 91.78 | 94.96 [ 87.75 [ 67.70 | 85.14 | 94.59 | 79.04 | 93.06 [ 95.97 | 90.34 |

TM30 C values, 16 binned values out of total of 99 C values
[ct [ ca[ca[cafocs[ce|cr[cs[ca[ctofcti[ciza[cia[cta[cts]ce]
| 92.61 [ 93.84]90.36 [ 93.03 | 94.05 | 94.43 [ 95.26 | 96.82 [ 95.04 | 91.84 | 88.34 [ 89.76 | 94.24 | 90.81 | 90.98 | 88.97 |

CQs Q values
[a1 [ a2 [ @3 [ a4 [ a5 [ @6 [ a7 [ @8 [ @9 [ato | a1t [a12 [ a13 [ a14 [ a15 |
| 92.18 | 99.00 | 88.95 | 90.44 | 92.90 [ 92.14 | 92.78 | 95.91 | 97.87 [ 94.20 | 94.48 | 94.86 | 95.18 | 90.31 | 90.88 |

Color parameters

CCcT CRI CRIR9 TM30 Rf TM30 Rg cas X y u v Duv

3469 K 92.7 67.7 92.4 100.6 92.9 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.3 0.0017

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC. P+ 310.496.6255 VISIT ECOSENSELIGHTING.COM FOR THE MOST CURRENT SPECIFICATIONS.
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¢ 837 NORTH SPRlNG STREET F * 3104966256 ©2019 ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. ECOSENSE, THE
SUITE 103 T+ 855.632.6736 GF ECOSENSE LIGHTING NG, - FCOSPEC ARE REGISTERED TRADENARIS 7/7

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 855.6.ECOSEN B LM COYES FREEDON 10 CREATET, MAGRO™, FLIP-T0-FLAT™ ARE

20220525



TROV®Flex

OVERVIEW « SPECIFICATIONS « ORDERING

ACCESSORIES | MOUNTING EXTRUSION

DATE PROJECT

FIRM ‘ TYPE

TROV FLEX LO9 MOUNTING EXTRUSIONS CAN BE USED TO CREATE A
CLEAN STRAIGHT RUN OF LO9. THEY ARE OFFERED IN A SYMMETRIC
PROFILE FOR THE 10X10 AND 15X40, AND AN ASYMMETRIC PROFILE
FOR THE ASYM OPTIC. THEY COME IN CLEAR ANODIZED, WHITE,
AND BLACK FINISHES. AN OPTIONAL SNAP ON CLEAR DUST COVER
LENS CAN ALSO BE ADDED FOR EASY CLEANING. AIMABLE HINGE

BRACKETS CAN BE ADDED TO AIM FROM 0° TO 180°.
FEATURES:
* FLAT SURFACE MOUNT WITH PRE DRILLED HOLES

» FINISHES AVAILABLE IN CLEAR ANODIZED, WHITE PAINT, AND

BLACK PAINT

* END CAPS INCLUDED WITH EACH EXTRUSION. BLACK END CAPS
WITH ANODIZED AND BLACK EXTRUSIONS AND WHITE ENDCAPS

WITH WHITE EXTRUSIONS
* EXTERIOR RATED IP67
* OPTIONAL AIMABLE MOUNTING BRACKET
* OPTIONAL SNAP ON DUST COVER
* OPTIONAL SNAP ON LOUVERS(SEE LOUVER SPEC SHEET)

SYMMETRIC EXTRUSION ASYMMETRIC EXTRUSION
ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY

—

ORDERING

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

SYMMETRIC COMPONENTS

LO9-A-MNT-EXT-SYM-62IN-AL LO9
LO9-A-MNT-EXT-SYM-62IN-WH LO9
LO9-A-MNT-EXT-SYM-62IN-BK LO9
LO9-A-MNT-EXT-SYM-ENDCAPS LO9
LO9-A-MNT-EXT-SYM-ENDCAPS-WH LO9
LO9-A-DUSTCVR-SYM-62IN LO9

ASYMMETRIC COMPONENTS

LO9-A-MNT-EXT-ASYM-62IN-AL LO9
LO9-A-MNT-EXT-ASYM-62IN-WH LO9
LO9-A-MNT-EXT-ASYM-62IN-BK LO9
LO9-A-MNT-EXT-ASYM-ENDCAPS LO9
LO9-A-MNT-EXT-ASYM-ENDCAPS-WH LO9

LO9-A-DUSTCVR-ASYM-62in LO9

UNIVERSAL COMPONENTS
LO9-A-MNT-EXT-ADJ-BRKTS LO9

FLAT MOUNTING EXTRUSION, 62IN, SYMMETRIC, CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM
FLAT MOUNTING EXTRUSION, 62IN, SYMMETRIC, WHITE

FLAT MOUNTING EXTRUSION, 62IN, SYMMETRIC, BLACK

EXTRUSION END CAP SET, SYMMETRIC, SET OF 2, BLACK

EXTRUSION END CAP SET, SYMMETRIC, SET OF 2, WHITE

CLEAR DUST COVER, 62IN, SYMMETRIC

FLAT MOUNTING EXTRUSION, 62IN, ASYMMETRIC, CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM
FLAT MOUNTING EXTRUSION, 62IN, ASYMMETRIC WHITE

FLAT MOUNTING EXTRUSION, 62IN, ASYMMETRIC, BLACK

EXTRUSION END CAP SET, ASYMMETRIC, SET OF 2, BLACK

EXTRUSION END CAP SET, ASYMMETRIC, SET OF 2, WHITE

CLEAR DUST COVER, 62IN, ASYMMETRIC

EXTRUSION AIMING BRACKET, SYM AND ASYM, SET OF 2, CLEAR ANODIZED

LIMITED WARRANTY 5 YEARS

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC. P+ 310.496.6255 VISIT ECOSENSELIGHTING.COM FOR THE MOST CURRENT SPECIFICATIONS.

FOR A LIST OF PATENTS VISIT ECOSENSELIGHTING.COM/IP-PORTFOLIO/

ECO S E N S E Sontetos | ING STREET P 310.496.6256 S29.5COTENSE LSHT NG NG AL RIGHTS RESERVED EcoseNSE, THE | 12
SUITE 103 T+ 855.632.6736 OF ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC.

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 855.6.ECOSEN B LM COYES FREEDON 10 CREATET, MAGRO™, FLIP-T0-FLAT™ ARE

20220308



TROV®Flex

OVERVIEW « SPECIFICATIONS « ORDERING

ACCESSORIES | MOUNTING EXTRUSION

DATE PROJECT

FIRM ‘ TYPE

SYMMETRIC EXTRUSION

ASYMMETRIC EXTRUSION

20.7mm
[.815in]

18.15mm
[.715in]

23.70 [0.93']

571in] 128 [*0.1 1
1

23.7mm
[.933in]

207mm
Lsisin]

18.15mm
.715in

2.80 [0.11"] 24.43 [0.96] 2.28 [0.09"
15.5mm l ‘
Lsi0in] }

l 9[2;%: w

[ R S

28.7mm
Loaain]

Extrusion with fixture
and dust cover

‘
15.5mm A
[0.6107] ) (

Extrusion with fixture
and dust cover

—

16.37mm
[0.644"]

L

MOUNTING HOLE LOCATIONS FOR BOTH EXTRUSIONS

USE #6 FLAT HEAD SCREWS

25.40mm (1")

@

©)

©)

EVERY 304.80mm (12")

ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC.

¢ 837 NORTH SPRING STREET
SUITE 103

LOS ANGELES, CA 90012

P+ 310.496.6255
F e+ 310.496.6256
T+ 855.632.6736

SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

VISIT ECOSENSELIGHTING.COM FOR THE MOST CURRENT SPECIFICATIONS.

FOR A LIST OF PATENTS VISIT ECOSENSELIGHTING.COM/IP-PORTFOLIO/

©2019 ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. ECOSENSE, THE 2/2
ECOSENSE LOGO, TRoV, TROV AND ECOSPEC ARE REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

OF ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC.

RISE™, SLIM COVE™, FREEDOM TO CREATE™, MACRO™, FLIP-TO-FLAT™ ARE

TRADEMARKS OF ECOSENSE LIGHTING INC

855.6.ECOSEN

20220308
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